
CANDIDATES FOR May 21, 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION 
LEMHI COUNTY, SALMON, IDAHO 

 
 
COUNTY OFFICES 
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER FIRST DISTRICT (2 year term) 
 
John Blayden(Rep)  1410 Upper Cleveland Ave., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-842-1440 

johnblayden3624@gmail.com   
 
Rick Carlson (Rep)  807 Taft Ave., Salmon, ID 83467   1-208-940-2549 

carlson.is.rick@gmail.ccom   
 
COUNTY COMMISSIONER THIRD DISTRICT (4 year term) 
 
Lynn D. Bowerman (Rep) 6 No Tellum Ln, Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-303-0044 

bowerman@lemhicountyidaho.org   
 
COUNTY SHERIFF 
John Bennett (Rep)  73 Haynes Creek Road, Salmon, ID 83467 1-208-993-3032 
    bennettforsheriff2024@gmail.com  
 
Chris Horton (Rep)  2262 Lemhi Rd, Tendoy, ID 83468  1-208-993-0325 
    chrishorton4sheriff@gmail.com 
 
Leah Madsen (Rep)  908 Baker Ave., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-940-0482  
    2L5MADSEN@gmail.com 
  
Albert Pardo (Rep)  PO Box 253, Salmon, ID 83467   1-360-908-6883 
    ALBERT.S.PARDO@GMAIL.COM 

 
COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
Chace Slavin (Rep)  12 Carmen Creek Rd, Carmen, ID 83462  1-208-756-2030 
    chaseslavin@gmail.com  
  
 

PRECINCT COMMITEEMAN 
 

SALMON 
Joe Proksch (Rep)  823 Union Ave., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-940-1252 

     jhprox6@gmail.com 
 
Darrin Caudill (Rep)  1115 Hwy 93 S., Salmon, Id 83467  1-208-756-7764 

     darrincaudill208@gmail.com 
 
Karen Sholes (Dem)  2 Buttercup Ln., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-940-0958 

     sholes.k@me.com 
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DEPOT 
LaVerne Sessions (Rep)  10 Eagle Lane, Salmon, Id 83467   1-208-940-1689 

     lavernesessions@yahoo.com 
  
BROOKLYN 
Phillip M. Waterman (Rep) 103 West 4th Ave., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-756-3749 

     Pmwaterman_4@hotmail.com 
 
Lori Stacy (Rep)   14 Oliver Drive, Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-629-9682 

     loristacy71@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Gilmer (Rep)  405 Washington Ave., Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-756-7298 

     Sarahg3917@gmail.com 
  
Dorothy M. Prange (Dem) 602 12th Street, Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-993-0249 

     prange@century.tel.net 
 
NORTH FORK 
Marsha Prestwich (Rep)  PO Box 134, North Fork, ID 83466  1-208-865-2350 

     prestwichponds@hotmail.com 
 
Jerry Anderson (Dem)  46 Sheep Creek Loop North Fork, ID 83466 1-208-865-2558 

     turboprop@centurylink.net 
 
MINERAL HILL  
James Hulihan (Rep)  1897 Salmon River Rd., Shoup, ID 83469  1-208-503-1097 

     jaimegrande33@gmail.com 
 
IRON CREEK 
Keith Richards (Rep)  118 N. Agate Drive, Salmon, Idaho 83467 1-208-894-4488 

     elkbend.richards2013@gmail.com 
 
Karen Seibold (Rep)  158 Blue Heron Drive, Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-303-0390 

     ksdvm86@pm.me 
 
PAHSIMERIO 
Norman Wallis (Rep)  2057 Pahsimeroi Rd., May, ID 83253  1-208-993-1342 

     wallis@custertel.net 
 
Clinton Carter (Rep)  46 Furey Ln, May, ID 83253   1-509-496-5603 

     clintonsarahcarter@gmail.com 
 
 
 
LEMHI 
Robin E Lufkin (Rep)  1413 Highway 28, Salmon, ID 83467  1-208-757-2600 

lufkinrobin@gmail.com 
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JUNCTION 
Julia Matson (Rep)  3647 Lemhi Road, Leadore, ID 83464  1-208-940-2583 

Pahsimeroi.68@gmail.com 
 

James Whittaker (Rep)  PO Box 240 Leadore, ID 83464   1-208-303-0102 
fjwhitt@yahoo.com 
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